origin,

September 27, 2023

Honorable Mayor Jeff Jacque and Council Members
c/o Tricia Maiers, City Clerk

City of Dyersville

340 - Ist Avenue East

Dyersville, IA 52040

RE: City of Dyersville-Delaware County
RM-2160(618)--9D-31, 20 West Industrial Center
Phase 3 Contract C — Culvert
Bid Results
Project No.: 21249

Dear Honorable Mayor Jeff Jacque and Council Members:

In accordance with owner instructions, bids for the City of Dyersville-Delaware County
RM-2160(618)--9D-31, 20 West Industrial Center project were opened and read at 1:00 PM on
September 27, 2023. Fourteen (14) bids were received for this project. One (1) bid did not contain the
required TSB Form with the bid proposal, so it was deemed non-responsive and was not read aloud. A
tabulation of the bids is enclosed.

After reviewing the bids, it was determined the low bid was submitted by Taylor Construction, Inc. of
New Vienna, lowa, in the amount of $268,146.95 for the Cast-in-Place Bid Option 1.

Taylor Construction, Inc. has the experience, workforce and equipment to properly complete this
contract.

The engineer's estimate for this project was $406,000.00. The low bid of $268,146.95 is $137,853.05 or
33.9% below the engineer's estimate. Please let us know if the City plans to award the contract,
pending lowa DOT concurrence to award the contract.

Sincerely,
Origin Design Co.

%ﬁ%f\
Jon Lutz, PE
Senior Civil Engineer

DUBUQUE OFFICE
37 Main Street, Ste. 100

a 52001 800 556-4491

origindesign.com

Dubuque, I

-



